
Glory to God in the Lowest 
Kids’ Christmas Musical 2025 
Schedule  
 

Date What’s Happening Who 
Sun, Sep 21 Choir practice: intro to the musical, schedule, etc. 

(During 9:30 service time, kids will rotate through a 
20-minute music session to learn the songs) 

Whole Cast & Choir 

Sun, Sep 28 Choir practice: Learn the singing and motions  Whole Cast & Choir  
Sun, Oct 5 Choir practice: Learn the singing and motions  

Drama auditions (during the 9:30 service after choir) 
Whole Cast & Choir  
Anyone interested in having a 
speaking part 

Sun, Oct 12 Choir and drama practice Whole Cast & Choir  
Sun, Oct 19 Choir and drama practice Whole Cast & Choir  
Sun, Oct 26 Choir and drama practice Whole Cast & Choir  
Sun, Nov 2 Choir and drama practice Whole Cast & Choir  
Sun, Nov 9 Choir and drama practice Whole Cast & Choir  
Sun, Nov 16 Choir and drama practice Whole Cast & Choir  
Wed, Nov 19 Drama only practice (6:30-8:00pm)  Drama cast 
Sun, Nov 23 Choir and drama practice Whole Cast & Choir  
Sun, Nov 30 We will use the whole 9:30 service time to practice 

the songs all together.  
Whole Cast & Choir  

Wed, Dec 3 Drama only practice (6:30-8:00pm)  Drama cast 
Sun, Dec 7 We will use the whole 9:30 service time to practice 

the songs all together.  
Whole Cast & Choir  

Wed, Dec 10 Drama only practice (6:30-8:00pm)  Drama cast 
Sat, Dec 13 Dress Rehearsal: 9:30am-Noon  Whole Cast & Crew + Tech; 

anyone helping 
Sun, Dec 14 Performance during 9:30 service 

Performance during 11:00 service  
 
-No kids’ church for elementary kids who are not in 
the musical. They will be expected to sit with their 
parents during the service.  
-Kids in the choir will wait in the Kids’ elementary 
area between performances.  

Whole Cast & Crew + Tech; 
anyone helping 

NOTES:  

• If you are in the drama cast, you cannot miss more than one practice. Talk to Pastor Carrie if you 
have concerns.  

• We may need additional practices as we get closer to the performance.  
• We will need other times to create sets, costumes, and props. We will also need people to help 

create those things.  
• EVERY person in the musical is REQUIRED to be at the dress rehearsal. Otherwise, you will not be 

able to perform on Sunday because you won’t know what’s going on.  
• More details will come later (arrival times, specifics on what we’ll be rehearsing, etc.)  
• There may be things I have missed! Reach out to Pastor Carrie with questions: 

carrief@bcachurch.com.  


